:	· · N1/			<b>^ . . ^</b>
		450		¥2319
	Department of State Division of Corporation P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	(110	)	SICHENEND 1 -4 ENERTHENEN -05/12/9501077009 *****78.75 *****78.75
	SUBJECT: NORTH F	AMERICAN W	ソ シバンG CHUN A name-mustinclude suff	SSOCIATION INC,
	for:	\$78.75	\$122.50	corporation and a check
	Filing Fee	Filing Fee & Certificate	Filing Fee & Certified Copy	Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate

FROM:	P. HOLDER
	Name (Printed or typed)
	7257 NW 4 BLUD SUITE 203
	Address
•	GAINESVILLE FL 32607
	City, State & Zip
	904 372-2248
	Daytime Telephone number 문헌 양
E: Please	provide the original and one copy of the articles.

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

Ø

N.Z.k

4

# ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

The undersigned, acting as incorporators of a corporation pursuant to Chapter 617, Florida Statutes, adopt the following Articles of Incorporation:

> ARTICLE I Namo

The name of the corporation shall be:

NORTH AMERICAN WING CHUN ASSOCIATION INC.

# ARTICLE II

Principal place of business and mailing address

The principal place of business and the mailing address of this corporation shall be:

Principal place of business: 3709 SW 42 Ave. Suite 1 Gainesville FL 32608

Mailing address:

7257 NW 4 Blvd. Suite 203 Gainesville FL 32607

## ARTICLE III Purposes

The specific purposes for which the corporation is organized is:

(1) the education of its members and the general public in Wing Chun style of martial arts and the martial arts and self defense in general.

(2) the promotion of participation in the martial arts to aid in the development of good character, healthy living, and physical fitness of its members and the general public.

#### ARTICLE IV Mannor of election of directors

The method of election of directors are stated in the bylaws of the corporation.

## ARTICLE V Limitation of corporate powers

The corporate powers of this corporation are as provided in section 617.0302, Florida Statutes.

# ARTICLE VI

# Initial registered agent and street address

The name and the street address of the initial registered agent is:

Philip T. Holder 3709 SW 42 Ave. Suite 1 Gainesville FL 32608

## ARTICLE VII Incorporators

The names and the street addresses of the incorporators for these articles of incorporation are:

Philip T. Holder 5535 NW 38 Place Gainesville FL 32606

,-

Caroline Holder 5535 NW 38 Place Gainesville FL 32606

Donna Lea Hawley 5010 NE Waldo Rd. Unit 89 Gainesville FL 32609 The undersigned incorporator has executed these Articles of Incorporation this 4th day of May, 1995.

Signature of Incorporator:

,

.

r .

12 \_\_\_\_\_

Philip T. Holder

### CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 607.0501 OR 617.0501, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED CORPORATION, ORGANIZED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIGNATING THE REGISTERED OFFICE/REGISTERED AGENT, IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name of the corporation is: NORTH AMERICAN WING CHUN ASSOCIATION INC.

2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is:

Philip T. Holder 3709 SW 42 Ave. Suite 1 Gainesville FL 32608

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

-----\_\_\_\_\_

---Signature

e . . .

May 4, 1995

STIAT IL PILL: ŕη C